

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1519 of 2003

Ranjan Kumar Sinha	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Mr. P.P.N. Roy, Sr. Advocate
For the Respondent	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, APP

Oral Order

06/Dated: 18.07.2022

The learned counsel appears on behalf of the appellant submits that he has no instructions regarding the whereabouts of the appellant.

Accordingly, call for a report from the concerned police station to enquire as to whereabouts and existence of the appellant.

List this case after receipt of the same.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Madhav/-