

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1519 of 2003

Ranjan Kumar Sinha

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

.....

07/12.11.2024 Nobody appeared on behalf of the appellant. Learned counsel for the State is also seeking time.

2. Let it appear after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)

Satyarthi