

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 1519 of 2003

Ranjan Kumar Sinha

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

08/19.12.2024 Nobody appeared on behalf of the appellant. It appears that in the cause list for C.B.I. the name of Mr. Rajesh Kumar is appearing as he was the C.B.I. counsel earlier and now Mr. Anil Kumar, learned A.S.G.I. appears on behalf of C.B.I.

2. In view of that let the name of Mr. Anil Kumar, learned A.S.G.I be reflected in the cause list on behalf of C.B.I. in place of Mr. Rajesh Kumar.

3. Let this appeal be placed in the 3rd weeks of January, 2025.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)

Satyarthi