

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 1519 of 2003

Ranjan Kumar Sinha	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant	: None
For the Respondent	: Mr. Anil Kumar, A.S.G.I.

12/ 20th August, 2025

1. No one is present on behalf of appellant.
2. Let this matter be posted on 10th September, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Rajnish/