

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 1519 of 2003

Ranjan Kumar Sinha ... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Ms. Kavita Kumari, Advocate
For the CBI : Mr. Bajrang Kumar, AC to Mr. Prashant
Pallav, Spl.P.P.

Order No.12/ Dated 24th September, 2025

1. Request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the appellant.
2. Let this matter be posted on 19th November, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)