

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 1519 of 2003

Ranjan Kumar SinhaAppellant

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : Ms. Kavita Kumari, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ayush, A.C to Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI

13/21.11.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant has sought for adjournment.

2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

21.11.2025
A.Mohanty