

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal No. 1519 of 2003

Ranjan Kumar Sinha Appellant
Versus
State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. P.P.N.Roy, Sr. Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI
Aryan Anurag, AC to ASGI

Order No.19/Dated: 07.07.2026

Office is directed to prepare the paper book of this case and supply a copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned ASGI at their cost.

List this case 27.07.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)