

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.Appeal (S.J.) No. 1519 of 2003

Ranjan Kumar Sinha

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... .. **Respondent**

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant :Mr. Pandey Ashok Nath Roy, Advocate

For the CBI : Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI;
Mr. Aryan Anurag, AC to ASGI

Order No.23/ Dated: 24th August, 2026

On the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant,
list this case on 1st September, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)